

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5989/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2010 in WP No.6432/2006,LPA No.201/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VANSAURAKSHAK VAN VIBHAG YAVATMAL & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL AJIJ ABDUL LATIF Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Preshit V.Sureshe, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite direction issued by this court learned counsel for the petitioner has neither filed proof of dasti service nor taken any steps to serve the unserved respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one further adjournment so as to enable him to serve the respondent through dasti process. Prayer is allowed. One last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to effect service on the sole respondent through dasti process within four weeks from today subject to payment of costs of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)  
| |Court Master

|