

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5989/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2010
in LPA No. 201/2010,21/07/2010 in WP No. 6432/2006 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

VANSRAKSHAK VAN VIBHAG YAVATMAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL AJIJ ABDUL LATIF

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not consider the present to be a fit case for our
interference with the order impugned, in exercise of our power
under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

Signature Not Verified

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.11.17

18:04:49 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER